
TITLE

DWG NO REV
B

SHEET 1 OF 9

PRODUCER PARTS LIST

EPL-PRODUCER-09
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-PRODUCER-09

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

            TTTTEEEECCCCHHHH----22221111    PPPPRRRROOOODDDDUUUUCCCCEEEERRRR
DOCUMENT #EPL-PRODUCER-08

06/12/09



TITLE

DWG NO REV
B

SHEET 2 OF 9

PRODUCER PARTS LIST

EPL-PRODUCER-09
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-PRODUCER-09

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

TTTTEEEECCCCHHHH----22221111    PPPPRRRROOOODDDDUUUUCCCCEEEERRRR    AAAASSSSSSSSEEEEMMMMBBBBLLLLYYYY
DOCUMENT #EPL-PRODUCER-08

06/12/09

5

15 9

8

14

12 1

9

13

93***

10
6 ***

7 4

11
9

13

9

2



TITLE

DWG NO REV
B

SHEET 3 OF 9

PRODUCER PARTS LIST

EPL-PRODUCER-09
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-PRODUCER-09

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

TTTTEEEECCCCHHHH----22221111    PPPPRRRROOOODDDDUUUUCCCCEEEERRRR    AAAASSSSSSSSEEEEMMMMBBBBLLLLYYYY
DOCUMENT #EPL-PRODUCER-08

06/12/09

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

1 1/4" AIR TUBE BLOCK AL 15-020-09-BK 1

2 HOUSING SUPPORT RETAINER - ANOD. CLR 65-400-10-CL 4

3 SCREEN RETAINER STRIP CLR 65-700-06-CL 4

4 FAN SAFETY SCREEN - RADIAL 65-700-08-PP 1

5 BLOWER FAN DISCHARGE SCREEN 65-700-09-PP 1

6 FAN HOUSING - MOLDED 65-715-01-PP 1

7 15HP RETAINING RING COIL - TAPPED 65-715-02-MP 2

8 15HP BACK PLATE - ANOD. CLR 65-715-06-CL 1

9 WASHER SS FLAT 1/4" (0.056"/0.063"THK) 80-104-000-SI 29

10 WASHER SS LOCK 1/4" 80-904-000-SI 12

11 HHCS SS 1/4"-20 x 1" 82-504-016-SIC 1

12 HHCS SS 1/4"-20 x 1-1/4" 82-504-020-SIC 12

13 HHCS SS 1/4"-20 x 1-1/2" 82-504-024-SIC 8

14 SCRW SS FLT HD PHL 1/4"-20 X 5/8" 83-604-010-SIC 8

15 NUT SS NYLOCK 1/4"-20 85-004-000-SIC 8

ALTERNATIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

3 SCREEN RETAINER STRIP - CLEAR 65-700-06-CL 4

6 FAN HOUSING - MOLDED - BULE 65-715-01-UP 1

6 FAN HOUSING - MOLEDE - YELLOW 65-715-01-YP 1



TITLE

DWG NO REV
B

SHEET 4 OF 9

PRODUCER PARTS LIST

EPL-PRODUCER-09
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-PRODUCER-09

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

TTTTEEEECCCCHHHH----22221111    PPPPRRRROOOODDDDUUUUCCCCEEEERRRR    AAAASSSSSSSSEEEEMMMMBBBBLLLLYYYY
DOCUMENT #EPL-PRODUCER-08

06/12/09

21

24

26

25

27

17

18

23

20***

22

19***

16



TITLE

DWG NO REV
B

SHEET 5 OF 9

PRODUCER PARTS LIST

EPL-PRODUCER-09
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-PRODUCER-09

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

TTTTEEEECCCCHHHH----22221111    PPPPRRRROOOODDDDUUUUCCCCEEEERRRR    AAAASSSSSSSSEEEEMMMMBBBBLLLLYYYY
DOCUMENT #EPL-PRODUCER-08

06/12/09

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

16 MOTOR MOUNT LABEL 36-065-18-PP 1

17 DECAL DRYER PIVOT/CLAMP LABEL, TORQUE VALUES 36-065-28-PP 1

18 CLAMPING BAR / MOTOR MOUNT (ZN) 65-700-14-ZN 1

19 CLAMP / CRADLE ASSEMBLY 65-703-00-BK 1

20 15HP MOTOR MOUNT - PC - BK 65-715-18-BK 1

21 HHCS SS 1/2-13 x 3-1/2" 65-732-01-MP 2

22 WSHR SS FLT 3/8" .071-.082THK .75"OD/.406"ID 80-106-000-SI 8

23 FLAT WASHER SS 1/2" 80-108-000-SI 2

24 LOCK WASHER SS 1/2" 80-908-000-SI 2

25 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 X 1-1/2" 82-506-024-SIC 4

26 NUT SS NYLOCK 3/8"-16 85-006-000-SIC 4

27 COTTER PIN SS 1/8" x 1" 86-002-016-SI 2

ALTERNATIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

19 MAGNUM CLAMP CRADLE ASSEMBLY - BLACK 65-703-00-BK 1

20 MAGNUM CRADLE MOTOR MOUNT 65-715-18-BK 1



TITLE

DWG NO REV
B

SHEET 6 OF 9

PRODUCER PARTS LIST

EPL-PRODUCER-09
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-PRODUCER-09

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

TTTTEEEECCCCHHHH----22221111    PPPPRRRROOOODDDDUUUUCCCCEEEERRRR    AAAASSSSSSSSEEEEMMMMBBBBLLLLYYYY
DOCUMENT #EPL-PRODUCER-08

06/12/09

36

34 ***

38***

42

41

44

43

40

45

30

33***

39 ***

28

32
31

37 ***

29

35



TITLE

DWG NO REV
B

SHEET 7 OF 9

PRODUCER PARTS LIST

EPL-PRODUCER-09
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-PRODUCER-09

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

TTTTEEEECCCCHHHH----22221111    PPPPRRRROOOODDDDUUUUCCCCEEEERRRR    AAAASSSSSSSSEEEEMMMMBBBBLLLLYYYY
DOCUMENT #EPL-PRODUCER-08

06/12/09

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

28 CLOSED-CELL SPONGE RBR TAPE w/ ADHESIVE -- 72" 33-900-65-BK 1

29 ROTATION LABEL 36-065-00-PP 1

30 CAUTION LABEL 36-065-01-PP 1

31 WARNING LABEL 36-065-02-PP 1

32 TECH 21 DECAL 36-065-03-PP 1

33 10 H.P. BLOWER FAN INLET CONE - MACH'D 65-700-05-PP 1

34 UNIVERSAL FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY 65-715-00-MP 1

35 UNIVERSAL FAN INLET RING - ANOD. CLR 65-715-05-CL 1

36 UNIVERSAL BLOWER FAN INLET SCREEN 65-715-07-PP 1

37 UNIVERSAL CRADLE ASSEMBLY 65-715-32-MP 1

38 10 H.P. FAN WHEEL ASS'Y 65-716-00-MP 1

39 10 HP ELECTRIC MOTOR 70-700-09-PP 1

40 WASHER SS FLAT 1/4" (0.056"/0.063"THK) 80-104-000-SI 12

41 WASHER FLAT SS 1/2" x 1" OD 80-208-000-SI 4

42 WASHER SS LOCK 1/4" 80-904-000-SI 12

43 LOCK WASHER SS 1/2" 80-908-000-SI 4

44 HHCS SS 1/4"-20 x 1-1/4" 82-504-020-SIC 12

45 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 X 1 1/4" 82-508-020-SIC 4

ALTERNATIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

33 15 H.P. BLOWER FAN INLET CONE 65-715-04-MP 1

34 UNIVERSAL FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY - BLUE 65-715-00-UP 1

34 UNIVERSAL FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY - YELLOW 65-715-00-YP 1

37 MAGNUM CRADLE ASSEMBLY 65-715-55-MP 1

38 15 H.P. FAN WHEEL ASSEMBLY 65-715-03-MP 1

39 10 H.P. ELECTRIC MOTOR - 230V - BLACK 70-700-09-BK 1

39 10 H.P. ELECTRIC MOTOR - 575V 70-700-15-PP 1

39 15 H.P. ELECTRIC MOTOR - 230V 70-700-50-PP 1

39 15 H.P. ELECTRIC MOTOR - 575V 70-700-51-PP 1



TITLE

DWG NO REV
B

SHEET 8 OF 9

PRODUCER PARTS LIST

EPL-PRODUCER-09
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-PRODUCER-09

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

TTTTEEEECCCCHHHH----22221111    PPPPRRRROOOODDDDUUUUCCCCEEEERRRR    AAAASSSSSSSSEEEEMMMMBBBBLLLLYYYY
DOCUMENT #EPL-PRODUCER-08

06/12/09

***NOZZLE PART LIST IS A SEPERATE DOCUMENT 
    PLEASE REFER TO NOZZLE PARTS LIST: 
    #EPL-65-782-00-SMP-A
    #EPL-65-783-00-SMP-A
    #EPL-65-784-00-_MP-A
    #EPL-65-785-00-SMP-PL

49

50

51

46 ***

48

47



TITLE

DWG NO REV
B

SHEET 9 OF 9

PRODUCER PARTS LIST

EPL-PRODUCER-09
PART NO

DATE:

EPL-PRODUCER-09

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

TTTTEEEECCCCHHHH----22221111    PPPPRRRROOOODDDDUUUUCCCCEEEERRRR    AAAASSSSSSSSEEEEMMMMBBBBLLLLYYYY
DOCUMENT #EPL-PRODUCER-08

06/12/09

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

46 PLATE MOTOR MOUNT -SG 65-700-15-SG 1

47 SAFETY CABLE SS 3/16" X 81"LG 65-900-01-PP 1

48 WASHER FLAT SS 1/2" x 1" OD 80-208-000-SI 11

49 LOCK WASHER SS 1/2" 80-908-000-SI 4

50 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 7-1/2" 82-508-120-SIC 4

51 1/2-13 NYLOCK NUT SS 85-008-000-SIC 4

ALTERNATIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

46 PLATE MOTOR MOUNT - BLACK 65-700-15-BK 1


